MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the sixth day of January, and ended on the fifth day of April, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-six.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

SMITH & ROBINSON PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1836.

State, in exploring the undivided lands the sum of One

Hundred and Forty Five Dollars.

RESOLVED, That the sum of two thousand one hundred and forty five dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated for the purposes aforesaid out of any monies in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated: And the Governor with advice of Council is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer therefor.

Chapter 79.

Resolve authorizing the Treasurer to dispose of certain articles belonging to the State.

Approved April 1, 1836.

RESOLVED, That the Treasurer be and he hereby is authorized to sell, on the best terms he can obtain, the rocks which have not been used, lying upon the State House ground: also any such furniture or other articles as may from time to time become so much damaged or worn, as to be no longer suitable for use in the State House and pass the same to the credit of the State on the Treasury Books.

Chapter 80.

A Resolve in favor of Robert Maxwell.

Approved April 1, 1836.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this State a pension of four dollars per month for one year to Robert Maxwell of Danville, commencing on the first of January eighteen hundred and thirty six, in consideration of a severe injury received by said Maxwell while in the Miltary Service of the State.